PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7977955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
712 NORTH INC.	05/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	712 NORTH INC.
Street Address:	1115 CAMPBELL ST
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10906931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-365-9802

Email: Irichter@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH C. RICHTER, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
Address Line 4: ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOGHADAM-001 BYPASS CONT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH C. RICHTER	
SIGNATURE:	/ELIZABETH C. RICHTER/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeofAssigneesAddressRecordationLetterMAY2023#page1.tif

PATENT 507930827 REEL: 063800 FRAME: 0877



1077 Northern Boulevard Roslyn, New York 11576 - 1614

Tel: 516-365-9802 Fax: 516-365-9805 E-Mail: law@collardroe.com

May 30, 2023

Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

To whom it may concern:

Please record the change of address of the Assignee, *712 North Inc.*, (Assignment recorded June 29, 2018, at Reel 046238, Frame 0298), effective May 30, 2023, in *U.S. Patent No.* 10,906,931, as follows:

From the old address:

525 Nelson Rising Lane #712 San Francisco, California 94158

To the new address:

1115 Campbell St Oakland, CA 94607

Respectfully submitted, COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

/Elizabeth C. Richter/

Elizabeth C. Richter, Esq. Registration No. 35,103 Attorney for Applicant

ECR:cmp

RECORDED: 05/30/2023

Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Attorneys Since 1966

REEL: 063800 FRAME: 0878